## 503320317 05/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3366936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANIV ALON	05/25/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROADMETRIC LTD	
Street Address:	9 HARTOM STREET	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	9777509	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12748416		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** allan@farberpatents.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN FARBER

Address Line 1: 7 HAR NEVO STREET

Address Line 4: HASHMONAIM, ISRAEL 7312700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83.1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN FARBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Farber/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USassignmen83-1signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503320317 REEL: 035704 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	Docket No. (	optional) 83.1US
Title of Invention			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTI	NG AND RECORDING TRAFFIC LA	AW VIOLATION EVENTS	
Assignee Information Assignee Name	Roadmetric Ltd		
Assignee Postal Address Address line 1	9 Hartom Street		
City / Postal (zip) code/ Country	Jerusalem 9777509	Israel	
Assignment of Property R	iaht's		
by the aforementioned ASS ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s)	SIGNEE, the receipt of was, assign(s) and transfe	hich is hereby ac er(s) to ASSIGNE	or(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") knowledged, the undersigned E the entire and exclusive right, ion for Letters Patent of the United
(a) 🛭 was filed on	010 and A	ssigned serial nu	12/748,416 mber,
(b) us executed on _	(MM/DD/YYYY)		
(c) us executed conc			0
and to said application and	all Letters Patent of the wal, substitute, reissue a said Letters Patent ma	or reexaminatior y be granted and	ranted on said application and any n application based thereon, for the including any extensions thereof ).
expense of said ASSIGNEE expedient far securing. ma preparation and prosecution interference, reissue, reexproceeding which may arise	, to do all acts which the intaining and enforcing on of said application(s) amination, or public use e or be declared in related in separate assignment and obtaining and process.	e ASSIGNEE may protection for sai and the issuance proceeding, and ion to same, such nents and declaraducing evidence.	d without charge to but at the deem necessary, desirable or d invention, including in the of said Letters Patent(s), in any in any litigation or other legal h acts to include but not be limited ations, taking all rightful oaths, heir signature(s).
	a and an angline mire more	(-)	<b>3</b> ( )
First Inventor Signature	M	1.00	Date <sub>05-13-2015</sub>
Full Name			<u></u>

1